
2023-2024 Stockton University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-6   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Fathi, Imene 26-23 791 30.4 110-302 .364 40-131 .305 32-43 .744 12 67 79 3.0 62 1 83 69 4 40 292 11.2
02 Morrone, Emma 26-21 720 27.7 75-213 .352 13-47 .277 51-75 .680 17 126 143 5.5 59 4 91 66 13 51 214 8.2
10 Dulude, Madison 26-26 828 31.8 59-178 .331 6-23 .261 59-77 .766 74 85 159 6.1 63 3 36 45 12 44 183 7.0
22 Deveney-Bethea, Trina 26-15 532 20.5 77-182 .423 0-0 .000 47-62 .758 51 77 128 4.9 70 2 23 55 24 12 201 7.7
12 Speer, Grace 21-11 414 19.7 58-137 .423 17-41 .415 29-41 .707 47 58 105 5.0 31 0 11 39 19 11 162 7.7
04 Fowlkes, Skylar 25-10 533 21.3 59-153 .386 0-3 .000 21-46 .457 58 64 122 4.9 61 2 2 34 20 32 139 5.6
23 Rausch, Katie 14-0 245 17.5 24-80 .300 19-62 .306 1-4 .250 8 11 19 1.4 18 0 7 14 0 5 68 4.9
42 Jeffreys, Danielle 12-3 119 9.9 13-41 .317 5-19 .263 11-17 .647 7 7 14 1.2 8 0 5 10 0 4 42 3.5
13 Spence, Sidney 6-0 48 8.0 8-15 .533 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 1.0 3 0 2 12 0 2 18 3.0
05 Robinson, Brianna 25-8 373 14.9 26-88 .295 8-44 .182 10-12 .833 7 23 30 1.2 26 0 15 24 6 15 70 2.8
14 Winant, Lauren 16-7 293 18.3 15-57 .263 2-9 .222 12-22 .545 16 41 57 3.6 16 0 6 30 5 18 44 2.8
25 Alves, Ionyonia 15-3 112 7.5 10-31 .323 0-0 .000 16-31 .516 14 19 33 2.2 11 0 2 8 0 6 36 2.4
24 Underwood, Aiya 12-2 51 4.3 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 10-14 .714 7 11 18 1.5 8 0 1 3 2 0 20 1.7
01 LeCato, Joy 19-1 134 7.1 6-19 .316 0-8 .000 2-2 1.000 5 10 15 0.8 13 0 13 16 0 1 14 0.7
34 Mendoza, Jade 4-0 18 4.5 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 4 0 0 3 0.8
21 Wokocha, ChiChi 14-0 64 4.6 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 12 15 1.1 4 0 3 8 1 0 7 0.5
Total 26 5275 202.9 549-1515 .362 111-392 .283 304-452 .673 389 675 1064 40.9 456 12 300 470 106 241 1513 58.19
Opponents 26 5275 202.9 501-1441 .348 132-470 .281 315-468 .673 321 634 955 36.7 419 12 304 471 93 201 1449 55.73

Team Statistics Sto OPP
SCORING 1513 1449
    Points Per Game 58.2 55.7
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 549-1515 501-1441
    Field Goal Pct .362 .348
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-392 132-470
    3PT FG Pct .283 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 304-452 315-468
    FT Pct .673 .673
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.1
REBOUNDS 1064 955
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 36.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 300 304
    Assists Per Game 11.5 11.7
TURNOVERS 470 471
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 241 201
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.7
BLOCKS 106 93
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,040 1,448
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-146 12-121
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Stockton 320 358 411 399 25 1513
Opponents 316 312 388 419 14 1449

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 PENN ST. HARRISBURG W 62-46 208
11/11/23 at Brooklyn L 40-45 158
11/14/23 at Rosemont W 78-30 60
11/18/23 ALVERNIA L 56-60 88

* 11/21/23 at Rowan W 48-40 150
11/27/23 DELAWARE VALLEY L 66-68 82

* 11/29/23 at Rutgers University-Camden W 63-50 125
* 12/02/23 RAMAPO W 50-48 75
* 12/06/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 66-40 93
* 12/09/23 at Wm. Paterson W 75-71 84
* 12/13/23 TCNJ L 36-72 93

01/03/24 at Gallaudet L 66-72 38
* 01/06/24 at Montclair St. W 51-42 113

01/08/24 PENN ST.-ABINGTON W 46-40 63
* 01/10/24 at Kean L 53-78 79
* 01/13/24 NEW JERSEY CITY W 64-56 135
* 01/17/24 ROWAN W 59-48 317
* 01/20/24 at Ramapo W 61-51 200
* 01/24/24 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 54-34 224
* 01/27/24 WM. PATERSON L 67-75 143
* 01/31/24 at Rutgers-Newark W 71-54 152
* 02/03/24 MONTCLAIR ST. W 58-39 225
* 02/07/24 at TCNJ L 49-70 89
* 02/10/24 at New Jersey City L 60-76 200
* 02/14/24 KEAN L 62-81 177

02/17/24 RAMAPO L 52-63 117

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Stockton University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Fathi, Imene 18-17 574 31.9 73-213 .343 27-90 .300 31-39 .795 9 55 64 3.6 38 0 57 35 2 31 204 11.3
02 Morrone, Emma 18-16 483 26.8 54-148 .365 7-28 .250 32-43 .744 14 82 96 5.3 43 3 59 42 8 21 147 8.2
12 Speer, Grace 17-10 357 21.0 50-114 .439 16-38 .421 29-41 .707 36 53 89 5.2 24 0 10 33 18 8 145 8.5
10 Dulude, Madison 18-18 570 31.7 46-127 .362 3-13 .231 42-58 .724 48 58 106 5.9 45 2 26 33 9 32 137 7.6
22 Deveney-Bethea, Trina 18-11 365 20.3 55-129 .426 0-0 .000 28-33 .848 40 56 96 5.3 45 2 15 41 18 8 138 7.7
23 Rausch, Katie 11-0 209 19.0 21-65 .323 17-51 .333 1-4 .250 6 7 13 1.2 16 0 7 14 0 5 60 5.5
04 Fowlkes, Skylar 17-4 335 19.7 31-93 .333 0-2 .000 12-23 .522 33 44 77 4.5 41 1 1 19 11 18 74 4.4
14 Winant, Lauren 10-4 178 17.8 8-28 .286 1-6 .167 9-18 .500 11 20 31 3.1 9 0 2 15 3 9 26 2.6
25 Alves, Ionyonia 9-3 66 7.3 6-23 .261 0-0 .000 10-17 .588 8 13 21 2.3 6 0 0 5 0 4 22 2.4
42 Jeffreys, Danielle 9-2 87 9.7 5-27 .185 1-12 .083 11-17 .647 6 6 12 1.3 6 0 3 6 0 3 22 2.4
24 Underwood, Aiya 9-1 38 4.2 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 10-14 .714 5 8 13 1.4 8 0 0 2 1 0 20 2.2
05 Robinson, Brianna 18-3 215 11.9 13-48 .271 4-29 .138 3-4 .750 2 13 15 0.8 17 0 8 12 4 8 33 1.8
01 LeCato, Joy 14-1 92 6.6 4-14 .286 0-8 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 0.6 11 0 10 12 0 0 10 0.7
34 Mendoza, Jade 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
13 Spence, Sidney 3-0 15 5.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
21 Wokocha, ChiChi 11-0 58 5.3 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 12 15 1.4 4 0 3 7 1 0 7 0.6
Total 18 3650 202.8 375-1050 .357 76-279 .272 221-317 .697 264 481 745 41.4 314 8 201 303 75 147 1047 58.17
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 360-1013 .355 92-317 .290 213-310 .687 207 448 655 36.4 283 4 213 291 69 120 1025 56.94

Team Statistics Sto OPP
SCORING 1047 1025
    Points Per Game 58.2 56.9
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-1050 360-1013
    Field Goal Pct .357 .355
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-279 92-317
    3PT FG Pct .272 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-317 213-310
    FT Pct .697 .687
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 745 655
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 201 213
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.8
TURNOVERS 303 291
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 16.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 147 120
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.7
BLOCKS 75 69
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,482 1,192
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-165 9-132
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Stockton 220 231 289 286 21 1047
Opponents 223 228 267 299 8 1025

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 at  Rowan W 48-40 150
11/29/23 at  Rutgers University-Camden W 63-50 125
12/02/23 RAMAPO W 50-48 75
12/06/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 66-40 93
12/09/23 at  Wm. Paterson W 75-71 84
12/13/23 TCNJ L 36-72 93
01/06/24 at  Montclair St. W 51-42 113
01/10/24 at  Kean L 53-78 79
01/13/24 NEW JERSEY CITY W 64-56 135
01/17/24 ROWAN W 59-48 317
01/20/24 at  Ramapo W 61-51 200
01/24/24 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 54-34 224
01/27/24 WM. PATERSON L 67-75 143
01/31/24 at  Rutgers-Newark W 71-54 152
02/03/24 MONTCLAIR ST. W 58-39 225
02/07/24 at  TCNJ L 49-70 89
02/10/24 at  New Jersey City L 60-76 200
02/14/24 KEAN L 62-81 177


